

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1229/2007

M/S. TRAVEL FORCE, TH. ITS DIRECTOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN N. BHAVE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shweta Verma, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent No.1 prays for four weeks' time for filing counter  
affidavit.

Granted.

Await service of notice on respondent No.2.

Call on 29.11.2007.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

rd