

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1229/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2006 in CRLR No. 28/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

M/S. TRAVEL FORCE, TH. ITS DIRECTOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN N. BHAVE & ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Krishnaalabh Sinha, sr. Adv.
Mr. Bhawanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.
Ms. Rani chhabra, Adv.
Ms. Kochar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Ms. Anisha Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the respective parties, and having considered the order passed by the High Court impugned in this Special Leave Petition, we see no reason to interfere with the said order. In our view, no debt or other liability was intended to be discharged by the cheque in question, which was issued to the petitioner for the purpose of making a Fixed Deposit.

The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master